
 

Tickets on Sale Now! 
http://dakotamusical.seatyourself.biz 
Dakota High Schools Production of Mary Poppins  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Student Rehearsal Schedule 
Things may change, but use this as a guide! Changes from 

the 1/5 schedule are highlighted in teal.   
 



 

 

Jan 3, 2016 - Jan 9, 2016 
 

Sun, Jan 3 
 

SET BUILDING (please enter at loading docks) 
FINALIZING SET IF NECESSARY: 
2nd & 3rd @ 9:00AM 

Mon, Jan 4 
 

6-8:30  
Pg 98-105 Step in Time Choreo 

Tue, Jan 5 
 

6-8:30  
Pg 98-105 Step in Time Choreo 

Wed, Jan 6 
 

6-8:30  No Aud 
Pg 98-105 Step in Time Choreo 

Thu, Jan 7 

Little’s 

6-8:30  
Full Cast Review sitzprobe –Vocal and instrumental  
Pg 98-105 Step in Time Choreo 
Parents 6-8:30: SET NEEDS HELP! Anything you can do to help, we just 
need HANDS!   
 

Fri, Jan 8 
 

6-8:30  
Full Cast Vocal  
Pg 49-57 (intro to choreo for supercal)  
Bert, Mary Poppins, Jane, Michael, Lark, Corry, Annie, Fannie, Customers  

Sat, Jan 9 
 

9am-5pm 
Supercal Choreo (See cast list)  

 
 



 

Jan 10, 2016 - Jan 16, 2016 
 

Sun, Jan 10 
 

No Rehearsal  
Parents 10AM: SET NEEDS HELP! Anything you can do to help, we just need HANDS Props, 
Paint, build anything!   

Mon, Jan 11 
 

2:30-5pm  
Pg 122-125 (Goodbye Mary Poppins) 
Mary Poppins, Jane, Michael, Mr. Banks, Mrs. Banks.  
Buffalo Wild Wings Fundraiser (you need to attend-it is for your show!) Bring your tickets!  

Tue, Jan 12 
 

6pm-8:30 
Pg 78-84 (Lets Go Fly a Kite) Just Blocking into choreo  
Park Goers, Bert, Mary Poppins, Jane, Michael, Park Keeper 
Pg 25-27: Jane Michael, Neleus, Park Keeper, Bert 

Wed, Jan 13 
 

6-8:30 with set 
Pg 28-40 (Blocking into Spoonful of Sugar)  
Mr. Banks, Mrs. Banks, Michael, Jane, Mary Poppins, Bert, Ad. Boom, Lark, Mrs. Banks, Brill, Robertson  

Full Cast Vocals  
Parents 10AM: SET NEEDS HELP! Anything you can do to help, we just need HANDS Props, 
Paint, build anything!   

Thu, Jan 14 
 

6-8:30 with set 
Pg 28-40 (Blocking into Spoonful of Sugar)  
Mr. Banks, Mrs. Banks, Michael, Jane, Mary Poppins, Bert, Ad. Boom, Lark, Mrs. Banks, Brill, 
Robertson 
Full Cast Vocals  
Parents 10AM: SET NEEDS HELP! Anything you can do to help, we just need HANDS Props, 
Paint, build anything!   

Fri, Jan 15 
 

2:30-5pm  with set 
Pg 28-40 (Blocking into Spoonful of Sugar)  
Mr. Banks, Mrs. Banks, Michael, Jane, Mary Poppins, Bert, Ad. Boom, Lark, Mrs. Banks, Brill, 
Robertson 
5-6:30 Bankers with MOSES AND SCHMIDT  

Sat, Jan 16 
 

Parents 10AM: SET NEEDS HELP! Anything you can do to help, we just need HANDS Props, 
Paint, build anything!   
 



 

Jan 17, 2016 - Jan 23, 2016 
 

Sun, Jan 17 
 

No Rehearsal  

Mon, Jan 18 
 

Martin Luther King Day 

Tue, Jan 19 

Little’s 

6pm-8:30 
Pg 78-84 (Lets Go Fly a Kite)  
With Moses 

Wed, Jan 20 

Little’s 

6pm-8:30 
Pg 78-84 (Lets Go Fly a Kite)  
With Moses  

Thu, Jan 21 
Flying equipment installed and 

training  

Little’s 

Tech Officially Flying Day  
Mandatory- Times TBA  
We need some handy parents to help with installation of equiptment- the company 
will show you how to do it, we just need hands.  

Fri, Jan 22 
Flying equipment installed and 

training  

Little’s 

Tech Officially Flying Day 
Mandatory- Times TBA 

Sat, Jan 23 
Flying equipment installed and 

training  

Little’s 

Tech Officially Flying Day 
Mandatory- Times : 9-5 Bring a lunch  

 
 



 

Jan 24, 2016 - Jan 30, 2016 
 

Sun, Jan 24 
 

No Rehearsal  

Mon, Jan 25 

Little’s 

Tech Full Cast Mandatory  
5-8:30  
Bring a snack!!! 

Tue, Jan 26 

Little’s 

Tech Full Cast Mandatory  
5-8:30 
Bring a snack!!! 

Wed, Jan 27 

Little’s 

Tech Full Cast Mandatory  
5-8:30 
Bring a snack!!! 

Thu, Jan 28 

Little’s 

Tech Full Cast Mandatory  
5-8:30 
Bring a snack!!! 

Fri, Jan 29 

Little’s 

Tech Full Cast Mandatory  
5-8:30 
Bring a snack!!! 

Sat, Jan 30 

Little’s 

Full Cast & Bows 9am-5pm (might get out earlier)  
Bring your own lunch 
Final Lighting run if needed 

 
 

Parents: At times we 
leave early or get out 
late-depending on what 
place in the show is good 
to stop. Feel free to 
quietly enter and watch 
instead of wait outside in 
the parking lot. We love 
an audience, but please 
be respectful of the 
theatre and the 
performance process. .  



 

Jan 31, 2016 - Feb 6, 2016 
 

Sun, Jan 31 
 

No Rehearsal  

Mon, Feb 1 

Little’s 

Full Cast Dress  
2:30-10  
Dinner at 6:15 ish  

Tue, Feb 2 

Little’s 

Full Cast Dress  
2:30-10  
Dinner at 6:15 ish 

Wed, Feb 3 

Little’s 

Day show for district. (We need helpers!!!!)  
 
Full Cast Dress – Most likely we will not have rehearsal this day, because students will be SO tired.  
2:30-10  
Dinner at 6:15 ish  

Thu, Feb 4 

Little’s 

Show call time 5pm  
Traditions 6:15pm  
Show 7pm  

Fri, Feb 5 

Little’s 

Show call time 5pm  
Traditions 6:15pm  
Show 7pm  

Sat, Feb 6 

Little’s 

Show Call time 11am                Show Call time 5pm  
Traditions 12:15pm                  Traditions 6:15 pm  
Show at 1pm                         Show at 7pm  

 
 

Dress Rehearsal 
Parents: If you are helping back stage make 
sure you attend one dress rehearsal to know 
what to expect.  
Feel free to come in and watch, take pictures 
but don’t disrupt the process.  
Laugh, applaud, cry and cheer!  



 

Feb 7, 2016 - Feb 13, 2016 
 

Sun, Feb 7 
 

No rehearsal  

Mon, Feb 8 
 

No rehearsal 

Tue, Feb 9 

Little’s 

Full Cast Dress  
4pm Call Time  
5pm Show (This might change!)  

Wed, Feb 10 
 

No rehearsal 

Thu, Feb 11 

Little’s 

Show call time 5pm  
Traditions 6:15pm  
Show 7pm 

Fri, Feb 12 

Little’s 

Show call time 5pm  
Traditions 6:15pm  
Show 7pm 

Sat, Feb 13 

Little’s 

Show call time 5pm  
Traditions 6:15pm  
Show 7pm 
THIS IS THE 1st day of BREAK- DO NOT schedule a vacation  

Sun, Feb 14 

Little’s 

Noon:  
Mandatory Clean Up  
 

 


